

Declaration of Compliance

SUER OF DECLARATION: Company name and address:	Light My Fire Sweden AB Mejselgatan 3 211 20 Malmö Sweden
---	--

We herewith confirm that following products comply with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 art. 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 and have been manufactured according to Good Manufacturing Practice according to Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 of the European Parliament. The products furthermore comply with Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments up to and including Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/1627 and FDA regulations on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. The products are dishwasher and microwave safe.

Product name:	LunchKit 2.0
Material:	All products except Spork: Massbalance PP, Spork: Co-polyester

Restricted substances:

As far as the articles contain materials with specific migration limits (SML) and restrictions (QM), which are mentioned in Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as amended up to and including Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/1627, all limit values are complied with when the products are used as specified.

Specifications for the intended use:

The products can be used for long term contact with all types of food at room temperature or below as well as for up to 2 hours at up to 70° C or up to 15 minutes at up to 100° C

Dual use additives:

The products may contain the following dual use additives:

E170, Calcium carbonate	E504 Magnesium carbonate
E172, Iron Oxides and hydroxides	E530 Magnesium oxide
E173, Aluminium	E551 Silicon dioxide
E211, Sodium benzoate	E553b Talc
E470a, Calcium stearate	E900 Dimethyl polysiloxane
E471 Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids	E1520 Propylene glycol

The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article are made according to the standard EN 1186-(1-3) 2002.

To the best of our knowledge the material does not contain substances for which genotoxicity has not been ruled out

If supporting documentation needed, availability upon request.

Date of issue: 20241122

Signature and title:

pagusd

sage green, dusty pink, hazy blue, cream



LIGHTMYFIRE.COM